
Austin Peay (21-15, 3-6 ASUN) -vs- Central Arkansas (23-14, 5-4 ASUN)
3/29/2026 at Conway, Ark. (Shock Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: JONES, Alanah (13-8)
Loss: Emory Bowlin (4-5)
HBP: JONES, Alanah, Sarah Currie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Hayes Lesher First: Marvin Eaton Third Base: Jermaine OGuin 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 137   Weather: 69 degrees, overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Austin Peay 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 11 12 0
Central Arkansas 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 6 1

Austin Peay 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BAKER, Emilee lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
HOWARD, Brie ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
SHELANDER, Sammie 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    MOORE, Kam pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RAPER, Katie rf 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
    DAUGHRITY, Maggie pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
HINTON, Kiley 2b 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
DULANEY, Ashlyn dp 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
BURNS, Natalie c 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
NAVARRO, Makayla 3b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
ALLEN, Shelby cf 4 0 1 3 0 1 2
JONES, Alanah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 12 11 0 5 4

2B: RAPER, Katie (1); HINTON, Kiley (1); ALLEN, Shelby (1)
HR: SHELANDER, Sammie (1); NAVARRO, Makayla (1)
SF: NAVARRO, Makayla (1)
SB: NAVARRO, Makayla (1)
HBP: HINTON, Kiley (1); BURNS, Natalie (1)

Central Arkansas 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Renee Christian lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Addie Graham cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Trinity Brandon 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Emma Robertson dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Graham 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Sydney Kildow pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lilly Hood rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Grace Molitor ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Autumn Vessier c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
LJ Smith 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Emory Bowlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sarah Currie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 1 2 6

2B: LJ Smith (1)
HR: Lilly Hood (1)
HBP: Lilly Hood (1); Grace Molitor (1)
E: Renee Christian (1)

Austin Peay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JONES, Alanah (W, 13-8) 7.0 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 27 30 15 4 92
Totals 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 27 30 15 4 92

Central Arkansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emory Bowlin (L, 4-5) 4.1 7 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 7 71
Sarah Currie 2.2 5 6 6 0 4 0 0 2 0 13 15 3 1 48
Totals 12 11 11 0 5 0 0 2 0 33 36 7 8 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Austin Peay - Top of 1st APS UCA
BAKER grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
HOWARD flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 0 0
SHELANDER grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 1st APS UCA
CHRISTIAN, R struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0
GRAHAM, Addi grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
BRANDON, Tri lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0

Austin Peay - Top of 2nd APS UCA
RAPER doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
HINTON struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBFS). 0 0
DULANEY grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
BURNS fouled out to c (1-2 FBKF). 0 0

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 2nd APS UCA
ROBERTSON, E popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
GRAHAM, Kait flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
HOOD, Lilly homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 0 1
MOLITOR, Gra lined out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 1

Austin Peay - Top of 3rd APS UCA
NAVARRO grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKBFBF). 0 1
ALLEN lined out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 1
BAKER grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 3rd APS UCA
VESSIER, Aut popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
SMITH, LJ walked (3-2 KBFFFBBB). 0 1
CHRISTIAN, R flied out to cf (1-2 BSF). 0 1
GRAHAM, Addi reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 S); SMITH, LJ out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

Austin Peay - Top of 4th APS UCA
HOWARD popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
SHELANDER singled up the middle (1-2 FBF). 0 1
RAPER singled through the left side (0-1 F); SHELANDER advanced to second. 0 1
MOOREK pinch ran for SHELANDER. 0 1
HINTON doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); RAPER advanced to third; MOOREK scored. 1 1
DULANEY reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 FFFFBBF). 1 1
BURNS singled to left field, RBI (0-0); DULANEY advanced to second; HINTON advanced to third; RAPER
scored. 2 1
NAVARRO reached on a fielding error by lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); BURNS out at second cf to 3b to 2b; DULANEY
advanced to third; HINTON scored. 3 1
NAVARRO stole second. 3 1
ALLEN grounded out to c unassisted (0-0). 3 1

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 4th APS UCA
SHELANDER to 1b for MOOREK. 3 1
BRANDON, Tri flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 1
ROBERTSON, E lined out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 3 1



GRAHAM, Kait grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 3 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Austin Peay - Top of 5th APS UCA
BAKER grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 1
HOWARD singled to pitcher (0-1 F). 3 1
SHELANDER homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); HOWARD scored. 5 1
CURRIE, Sara to p for BOWLIN, Emor. 5 1
RAPER singled to left field (1-1 BK). 5 1
HINTON hit by pitch (0-0); RAPER advanced to second. 5 1
DAUGHRITY pinch ran for RAPER. 5 1
DULANEY singled to second base (1-1 BF); HINTON advanced to second; DAUGHRITY advanced to third. 5 1
BURNS hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); DULANEY advanced to second; HINTON advanced to third; DAUGHRITY
scored. 6 1
NAVARRO infield fly to 2b. 6 1
ALLEN doubled to left center, 3 RBI (3-1 BBSB); BURNS scored; DULANEY scored; HINTON scored. 9 1
BAKER grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 9 1

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 5th APS UCA
DAUGHRITY to rf. 9 1
HOOD, Lilly popped up to ss (0-1 S). 9 1
MOLITOR, Gra hit by pitch (0-0). 9 1
VESSIER, Aut flied out to rf (1-0 B). 9 1
SMITH, LJ doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); MOLITOR, Gra scored. 9 2
CHRISTIAN, R flied out to lf (1-0 B). 9 2

Austin Peay - Top of 6th APS UCA
RAPER to rf for DAUGHRITY. 9 2
HOWARD struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 9 2
SHELANDER fouled out to rf (2-0 BB). 9 2
RAPER struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 9 2

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 6th APS UCA
GRAHAM, Addi singled up the middle (1-2 KSB). 9 2
BRANDON, Tri singled through the right side (1-0 B); GRAHAM, Addi advanced to second. 9 2
ROBERTSON, E flied out to rf (0-1 F); GRAHAM, Addi advanced to third. 9 2
GRAHAM, Kait singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); BRANDON, Tri advanced to second; GRAHAM, Addi
scored. 9 3
KILDOW, Sydn pinch ran for GRAHAM, Kait. 9 3
HOOD, Lilly hit by pitch (2-0 BB); KILDOW, Sydn advanced to second; BRANDON, Tri advanced to third. 9 3
MOLITOR, Gra struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 9 3
VESSIER, Aut flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 9 3

Austin Peay - Top of 7th APS UCA
GRAHAM, Kait to 1b for KILDOW, Sydn. 9 3
HINTON lined out to cf (2-2 BFFFB). 9 3
DULANEY singled to left center (0-0). 9 3
BURNS struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 9 3
NAVARRO homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); DULANEY scored. 11 3
ALLEN struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 11 3

Central Arkansas - Bottom of 7th APS UCA
SMITH, LJ flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 3
CHRISTIAN, R singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 11 3
GRAHAM, Addi reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BFF); CHRISTIAN, R out at second ss to 2b. 11 3
BRANDON, Tri flied out to lf (3-2 FFBBBFF). 11 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


